TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301977

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veritox, Inc.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fallah Microanalytial Laboratory, LLC	
Street Address:	18372 Redmond Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3374404	IDEHL	
Registration Number:	3522706	IDEHL INDOOR · ENVIRONMENTAL · HYGIENE ·	
Registration Number:	3593520	INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE LABORATORY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

121 SW Salmon Street, Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9204-75835-03/KMH **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Kevin M. Hayes **SIGNATURE:** /Kevin M. Hayes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=2965810#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0841

NUNC PRO TUNC IDEHL TM ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Veritox, Inc. ("Veritox") and Fallah Microanalytical Laboratory, LLC ("FML") and is effective as of November 16, 2009.

WHEREAS Veritox and FML agreed to transfer the trademarks for IDEHL and INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY on November 16, 2009, and executed a Trademark Transfer Agreement;

WHEREAS Veritox and FML intended for that Trademark Transfer Agreement to transfer not only the trademarks but also the federal trademark registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows, the same now as they agreed then:

1. Veritox did previously own on November 16, 2009, the trademarks IDEHL; INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE LABORATORY, and IDEHL INDOOR · ENVIRONMENTAL · HYGIENE · LABORATORY (& Design - shown below) for analysis services of air samples for mold, bacteria and other agents ("The Marks")



2. Veritox did previously own on November 16, 2009, trademark registrations for IDEHL; INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE LABORATORY, and IDEHL INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE LABORATORY (& Design) as follows ("the Registrations"):

Mark	Registration No.	Goods/Services
IDEHL	3374404	analysis services of air samples for mold, bacteria and other agents
INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE LABORATORY	3522706	analysis services of air samples for mold, bacteria and other agents
IDEHL INDOOR · ENVIRONMENTAL · HYGIENE · LABORATORY (& Design)	3593520	analysis services of air samples for mold, bacteria and other agents

3. Veritox does hereby nunc pro tunc assign unto FML all right title and interest in and to The Marks and The Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which The Marks are used and which is symbolized by The Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an authorized officer of Veritox has signed her/his name, on the date indicated.

Date: 4/9/2014

Veritox, Inc.

Printed Name: Proce J. Kelman

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 04/18/2014